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District of British Columbia 
Division No.: 04-Vernon 

Court No.: VER-S-B-58732 
Estate No.: 11-3145114 

Vernon Registry 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION 

TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF CANNGROUP DEVELOPMENT CORP. 
 
 

SERVICE LIST  
As at December 23, 2024 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
 
Address:  Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
  2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
  Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 
 
Attention: Kibben Jackson 

Heidi Esslinger 
Suzanne Volkow 

Email:  kjackson@fasken.com 
hesslinger@fasken.com 
svolkow@fasken.com   
jbeaulieu@fasken.com 
richeung@fasken.com 

 
Counsel for Canngroup Development Corp. 

Canngroup Development Corp.  

Attention: Marlin Kirby Tobias 
  Nicole Chetwynd 
  Carleen Mary Roth  
   
 
Email:  marlin@canngroupcorp.com 

nicole@canngroupcorp.com 
carleen@canngroupcorp.com 

 
 

 

 
Canngroup Development Corp. 

Crowe Mackay & Company Ltd.  

Attention: Derek Lai 
  Tetsu Takagaki 
 
Email:  derek.lai@crowemackay.ca 

tetsu.takagaki@crowemackay.ca 
 

 

 
 

the Proposal Trustee 

McCarthy Tetrault 

Address: 745 Thurlow Street  
    Suite 2400, Vancouver 
    BC V6E 0C5 

Attention: Lance Williams 
  Ashley Bowron  
  Sue Danielisz 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
 abowron@mccarthy.ca 
 sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca 
 
Counsel for the Proposal Trustee 
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Cox Taylor Lawyers 

Address: Cox Taylor Lawyers 
  3rd Floor, 26 Bastion Square 
  Victoria, BC V8W 1H9 
 
Attention: Rajiv Ghandi 
 
 
Email:  gandhi@coxtaylor.ca  
 
 
 
Counsel for the Builders Capital Mortgage 
Corp. 

Boughton Law 

Address: Boughton Law 
  Suite 700 – 595 Burrard Street 
  P.O. Box 49290 
  Vancouver, BC V7X 1S8 
 
Attention: Martin Sennott 
  Sherri Evans  
  Lauren Morris 

Email:   msennott@boughtonlaw.com 
  sevans@boughtonlaw.com 
  lmorris@boughtonlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Collin Roth 

Deputy Attorney General 
Ministry of Attorney General 
PO Box 9290 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC V8W 9J7  
 
Ministry of Finance, RMO, Collections Section 
PO BOX 9445 STN Prov Govt  
Victoria BC V8W 9V5 
 

Attention: Aaron Welch 

Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca ; 
 AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca  

Counsel for The Crown in Right of British 
Columbia  

British Columbia Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
900 - 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari 
 
Email: aminollah.sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 
 Rochelle.leung@justice.gc.ca 
 Khanh.gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  
 

Counsel for The Crown in Right of Canada 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
 
Address:  Suite 2200, RBC Place 
  885 West Georgia Street 
  Vancouver, BC V6C 3E8 
 
Attention: Vicki Tickle 
 
Email:  vtickle@cassels.com 
 
Counsel for Marlin Tobias and Carleen Roth 

Ellis Business Lawyers 
 
Address: 400 – 1681 Chestnut Street 
  Vancouver, BC  V6J 4M6 
 
Attention: Meldon Ellis 
 
Email:  meldon@ellislawyers.com 
  valerie@ellislawyers.com 
 
Counsel for Allan Chabon 
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Pushor Mitchell LLP 
 
Address: 301 – 1665 Ellis Street 
  Kelowna, BC  V1Y 2B3 
 
Attention: Eric C.H. Ledding 
 
Email:  ledding@pushormitchell.com 
  nolan@pushormitchell.com 
  service@pushormitchell.com  
 
Counsel for TruGro Limited (Thomas Groves) 
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E-Service List 
 

kjackson@fasken.com; hesslinger@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; jbeaulieu@fasken.com; 
richeung@fasken.com; marlin@canngroupcorp.com; nicole@canngroupcorp.com; 
carleen@canngroupcorp.com; derek.lai@crowemackay.ca; tetsu.takagaki@crowemackay.ca; 
lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; gandhi@coxtaylor.ca; 
msennott@boughtonlaw.com; sevans@boughtonlaw.com; lmorris@boughtonlaw.com; 
Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; 
aminollah.sabzevari@justice.gc.ca; Rochelle.leung@justice.gc.ca; 
Khanh.gonzalez@justice.gc.ca; vtickle@cassels.com; meldon@ellislawyers.com; 
valerie@ellislawyers.com; ledding@pushormitchell.com; nolan@pushormitchell.com; 
service@pushormitchell.com  
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